SCHOOLS INSURANCE GROUP

HEALTH PLAN RATES
July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024
RETIREES UNDER AGE 65
PLAN NAME COVERAGE LEVEL MONTHLY RATE
Sutter Health Plus Retiree Only $1,089.00
HMO $25 Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $2,178.00
Retiree + Children $1,656.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $2,559.00
Sutter Health Plus Retiree Only $815.00
High Deductible Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,625.00
($1,500/$3,000/$3,000) | Retiree + Children $1,236.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $1,908.00
Sutter Health Plus Retiree Only $722.00
High Deductible Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,441.00
($2,500/$3,000/$5,000) | Retiree + Children $1,096.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $1,692.00
Western Health Adv. Retiree Only $936.00
HMO $25 Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,871.00
Retiree + Children $1,422.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $2,198.00
Western Health Adv. Retiree Only $695.00
High Deductible Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,386.00
($1,800/$3,000/$3,600) | Retiree + Children $1,054.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $1,628.00
Western Health Adv. Retiree Only $603.00
High Deductible Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,203.00
($2,800/$3,000/$5,600) | Retiree + Children $915.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $1,413.00
Kaiser — w/chiro Retiree Only $1,121.00
HMO $25 Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $2,241.00
Retiree + Children $1,703.00
Retiree + Spouse (< 65) + Children | $2,633.00
Retiree + Spouse (> 65 with Med) | $1,347.00
Kaiser Retiree Only $801.00
High Deductible Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,598.00
($2,000/$3,000/$4,000) | Retiree + Children $1,215.00
Retiree + Spouse (<65) + Children | $1,878.00
Kaiser Retiree Only $689.00
High Deductible Retiree + Spouse (< 65) $1,374.00
($3,000/$3,000/$6,000) | Retiree + Children $1,045.00
Retiree + Spouse (<65) + Children | $1,614.00
Delta Dental Plan Retiree Plus $99.00 — RTPA

Composite Rate

$125.75 — CLASS/RAPA

VSP (Vision Plan)
Composite Rate

Retiree Plus

$22.70

**Rate sheet does not reflect district paid benefit cap if applicable**




